Modular fan coil unit
Model PS
Version 2.1
17-07-2018
English
Manual
Q P
B

B
6 Manual model PS
1.3.4 Type code
The type references, when combined, consti-
tute the type code of the unit's modules, for
instance:
PS B-20-H1-M
PS P-21
PS G-40
PS V-61-H1C3-I
Various combinations can be made.
Explanation of type code
series PS modular fan
coil unit
module B, P, F, FP,
L, G, V, VE
see Section
1.3.3
capacity 20, 21, 40,
41, 60, 61
H1, H2,
H3, H4
water heating
C3, C4 water cooling
H1C3,
H2C2
water heating
and cooling
with base
module and/or
heating module:
heating and/or
cooling
HE electric heating
M modulating
control
S speed control
I Interface, either
with or without
touch control
B Basic, without
control
with base
module:
electronic
control
without
reference
not described
in this manual
1.3.5 Type plate
The type plate is located on the base mod-
ule.
Type PS B-40-H2-M
Code U 230 V ~ 50 HzBiddle bv
Markowei 4
NL-9288 HA Kootstertille Nº 123456/1-1  07-12 Imax L1 0.88 A
Imax L2 -
M 51 kg Imax L3 -
Medium LPHW Pmotor 0.20 kW
pmax 600 kPa Pheating -
4023
Example of a type plate
References on the type plate
Type full type code of unit
Code if applicable:
unit code of electronic control
M weight of unit
Pmax with water heating:
maximum allowable operating
pressure
U supply voltage
Imax maximum amperage
Pmotor maximum power absorbed by fans
Pheating with electric heating:
maximum power absorbed by heat-
ing
1.4 Components
1.4.1 Required components
The following components are delivered
separately but are always required: